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RCMP has checked the re dence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that th is a Chinese rooming house,
Someone using the name of SN checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks

-Informationha also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL BRI N of.either 102 o 8 sin
Street, Toron . een unable o ocate

The Thur u has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an nive criminal record, was; last sen-t-ned
ofiv yars Kansas City., .Missouri, and was paroled on

1/16/68. A c eck is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY serv d time in the same .penitentiary in Missouri.

ROMP.has determined that the purpose for the pass
port app ication was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC
to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did -return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application .for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. -They .have run this SNEYD down and determined
-that he :made 'no application ;for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau ;instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working -liaisonwith RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the inVestigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done,to Insure comprehensive
coverage, We are advised that this ia the best lead and really
-the only lead of any consequence the Bureau -has yet obtained
relative to RAY'.is whereabouts.

Our -instructions are "to keep it quiet." Btareau
suggests -the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly -the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.

-2-

BU 44-374

RCMP has checked the residence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayedfor a period of three weeks

Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN.

The Bureau has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Kansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass-
port application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC
to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going overall of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet.' Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer-
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
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coverage.

-2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near -to the
Chinese :rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious
attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.
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RILE (44-374) 6/3/68

SAC NEIL J. WELCH

MURKIN

At -4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, -Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor
:mation pertaining to a,passport application. IRCMP.has
reported that in 'reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/24/68 to°RAhMON GEORGE
SNEYD. IRCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation Indicates that -the applica
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of of SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The lastat~ing of our subject was when he dropped
the car in' Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get -to `Toronto).

The passport application -indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three 'weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. lo in.
168 `lbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
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At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/24/68 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of of SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The last sighting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. 10 in.
168 lbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
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RCMP has checked the residence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks.

Information.has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN.

The Bureau has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Kansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is being .made -to see whether or not .BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the ,purpose for the pass- t
port application was to enable SNEYD to make .atrip -via BOAC
to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. 'Ithas been
determined that someone using -the name of SNEYD went to London
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he .made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the details of what -they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. 'We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative -toRAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet." Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this 'matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to -the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.
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RCMP has checked the residence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayedfor a period of three weeks.
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and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.
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to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going overall of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.
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tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
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Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY,
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY -TRAVELDBUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport,

:Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious
attention and the Bureau and legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.
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SAC NEIL J. WELCH

MURKIN

At 4:30 PM today, CLE McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada -they
have located a passport issued on 4 /24/68 to RAYMON GEORGE
-SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass
port is either RAY or his twin `brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of ofNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The lastsgting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as .he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as.

'White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. 10 in.
168 1.1bs
.Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
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At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/24/68 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of of SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The lastsighting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. 10 in.
168 1lbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,

Toronto
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ROMP has checked the residence at 968 )Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks.

Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one TAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 208 Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN.

The Bureau has developed information that one PAUL
$RIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Kansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is 'being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the -pass
port application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC
to .London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68, It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport .and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have xun'this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P. ScUAH0N proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this to -thebest lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet.u Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.
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as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
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promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
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Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out that according to RCMP,
the JENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau -requests this matter be given expeditious
attention and the Bureau and legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.
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PILE (44-374) 6/13/68

SAC NEIL J. WELCH

:MURKfl,

At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor
mation pertaining to a passport application. TRCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/2468 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica
tion for the passport was initiated onr 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of f SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The last ting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on -4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. 10 in.
168 -lbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,

Toronto.
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At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/24/68 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The last sighting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White
Male
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 ft. 10 in.
168 lbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,

Toronto.
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RCMP has checked the -residenceat 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese grooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks.

Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL DRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN.

The Bureau has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Kansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass
port application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via,BOAC
to :London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEMD went to london
on 5/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on
5/21.

RCMP has checked the birth data Iurnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual'
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application or a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau 'instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet." Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.
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application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.
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promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
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Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived .he has
done a brisk business with .nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out -that according to RCMP,
the KENIG'DY TRAVEL BUEAU got a letter from SMEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious
attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.

-3-

BU 44-374

Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived the has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious
attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.

-3-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAI. FORM N.O. 10 5010-104
MAY IP42 DOTION
OSA QEN. Rec.. N40. Z7

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-Memorandum DT

U/ JPCI fPSI DR

SJET:Gw j '.e( ,2'P2Dates of C ntact

i Z j 3S
Title~s and File #s on whik co~tacted

Purpose and results of cointact +J4PZA

POSITIVE
DSTATISTIC cLJ R.~ yls..Qv

p" 1~ M44 z

JInformant uns cetified th~at be has R n IG- CQverage(~r

t, FBI - BUFFALO

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC

Buffals (170-93) (p) DATE: 5/27/68
FROM : SA Thaddens,g. Szymanth

CI SI R (Prob)

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT:Certis Bernard Fluker PRI (Ghetto)

Dates of Contact

4/18,26 5/9, 23/68
Titles and File #s on which contacted

44-374 (MURKIN)
157-623 (POCAM)
91-3041 (List not Bank 1 TrustCo 1308 Jeff.an 4/22/68)
157-228 (Potential Racial violence

major hrban areas)
91-3052 (Carl Edward Tate)

Purpose and results of contact5/20 91-3071 (Bank of Rflo 5/20/68)
NEGATIVE 87-7144 Burglery les of

mrs. Fride
Rith, Re.)POSITIVE

STATISTIC

malke to furnish any info. me involved criminal cases

Source
discussed with him. was furnished

most recent shots +IO of

James
Earl Ray

stated he has heard considerable discussion

re Poor People's

for travel to wm.D.C.,
+ but said most notSource

Campaign the - efforts sing made to
people

recrient

participants
interested in going

because don't Know where they would strymostMopil
or woud provide fare tmeal expenseswill
have

who
idea camyaign has no specific objectives

+ accomplish

little
He

or
hasnottingstophed

at Build Holptis 2013 Times butsaw

nothing going on.
Informant certified that he has Rating, Coverage
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. Potential good RM

said off ut Relavan welding early April 1968

+ now trying to get job in sales work.
No leteshone athis rendered 44-374-2661

/ 44-374 (MURKIN) SERIALIZEDthat
INDEXED

FILED

SEARCHED

1:157-228 (Potentral RacialVidence major MAY 291968
hrban areas.) FBI . BUFFALO

Eday IE
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OflIONAk FORM NOQ, 10 3010-.1069
MAY 19#2 EIT4ION
GSA OEM. SEo. Y49. ))

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-Memorandum
TO SAC r c~ ('7oI IjPN)DATE S 74

FROM SA i CI PJSI 2R(rb

SUBJECT: c ~J~~ -& A-,r-p,ni(6

Dates of Cost ct

st 1 'As

Pu~rpose an7d results of ctact

EN GATIVE

0 STATISTIC ~

LUCw. .ScY1AaAAk £0 a! >- ~ -~-~~ '~ O"`4-' -2~

%1ALA Sl~. .,%&-c.e

JIformzat ceetfijedthat he has Rating . Coverage
fiurnished all i~formationxobtained f/ /a
by him since last contact. r 7I

1-1AI F-I-I,EOI

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC Buffalo (170-157)(P) DATE: 5/27/68

SA ThaddeusI Szymantin
CI SI R (Prob)

FROM :

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: alfred Zerdinand Richardson PRI (Ghitto)

Dates of Contact

4/18,25 5/9/68 5/24/68Titles and File #s on which contacted

44-378 (murkin,
157-223 (Poeam)
91-3011 (Libertnot Bls -Trust Co 1308 Iff. ave 4/22/68)157-278 (Potential Racial Vealunce

major Urban Greas)91-3052 (Carl Edw Tate)
Purpose

NEGATIVE

and results

87-7184
of contact

(hursubs: Burglary of Fride nis, pitts 1)
91-3071 (1) of Bplo 5/20/68)

POSITIVE

STATISTIC

Source unable to furnish any info me unsolved ciminal cases

was furnished IO & most client photoJames Earl
Ray

Source stated the general negro working man t business

man
in Wn W.C. will accomplish anything

+ that
Troublecampaign

does not feel Poor People's lawyang
& demonstrations

is

poorly organized
A directed - is upt to cause

They feel were could he accomplished by purelyschool
loud

programs
directed at improving housing r

facilities in
racial
negro

Trouble
communityin ispes

is most apt to come from

which is just looking for trouble with no specific objectivebelligerent
any attitude being

taken my teemage negro group

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. Potential good RM

44-37426.2
SEARCHED

SERIALIZEDthey
UNDEXED

FILED

1.44-374 MURKIN) MAY 291968

1-757-228 (Potential lacial Vcolena in f81- BUFFALO

major hrban areas) Eddy
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
GEN V AAL OFFIC ES ROCHESTER. NEW YORK 14650 TELEPHONE

34$ STATE STREXT AREA CODE 716 325.2QQQ

May 23, 1968

The FBI .recentlyasked us to send the en
closed identification sheet to you with the information
that the party wanted -- James Earl Ray -- purchased a
Kodak Instamatic M8 Movie Camera and a Kodak Instamatic
M95 Movie Projector around October or November, 1967.
The serial numbers of the equipment are not known.

There is the chance that Ray may appear
sometime, at some place, to request service for his
equipment. Should this happen -inyour place of business,
please notify your -local FBI Office at once. You will
find the address and phone number on the back of the
identification sheet.

Yours very truly,

FHWakeley:smb Manager,
Equipment Services

Enclosure

SEARCHED EXEDo
SERIALilE RED....

MAY 291968
F1UFFALO

ti ioAp

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650GENERAL OFFICES TELEPHONE

343 STATE STREET AREA CODE 716 325-2000

May 23, 1968

The FBI recently asked us to send the en-
closed identification sheet to you with the information
that the party wanted -- James Earl Ray purchased a
Kodak Instamatic M8 Movie Camera and a Kodak Instamatic
M95 Movie Projector around October or November, 1967.
The serial numbers of the equipment are not known.

There is the chance that Ray may appear
sometime, at some place, to request service for his
equipment. Should this happen in your place of business,
please notify your local FBI Office at once. You will
find the address and phone number on the back of the
identification sheet.

Yours very truly,

FHWakeley smb Manager,
Equipment Services

Enclosure

44-374-263
SEARCHED

Statement
UNDEXED

FILED

MAY 29 1968
F8I-BUFFALO

Essay
Kodak

TRADEM

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



vi
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

GEN ER AL OF F' ICEs ROCHESTER. NEW YORK 14650 TELEPHONE
343 STATE STREET AREA CODE-710 325-2000

May 23, 1968

Mr. ,Walter Samelstad
Federal Building
Post Office Box 3095
Rochester, New York 14614

Dear Mr. Samelstad:

Mr. Wakeley has asked that the attached copy
of.his May 23 letter be sent along to you. This letter
was mailed to all locations in the United States, Hawaii
and Bermuda where a person might seek service on a piece
of Kodak equipment. It was accompanied by the identifica
tion folder covering the wanted person.

Yours very truly,

SMBrownell:smb Secretary to
F. H. Wakeley

SERIAUZE ED

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650 TELEPHONEGENERAL OFFICES

AREA CODE-716 325-2000343 STATE STREET

May 23, 1968

Mr. Walter Samelstad
Federal Building
Post Office Box 3095
Rochester, New York 14614

Dear Mr. Samelstad:

Mr. Wakeley has asked that the attached copyof his May 23 letter be sent along to you. This [letter
was mailed to all locations in the United States, Hawaii
and Bermuda where a person might seek service on a pieceof Kodak equipment. It was accompanied by the identifica-
tion folder covering the wanted person.

Yours very truly,

StillySMBrownell :smb Secretary to
F. H. Wakeley

playwishe
374-264

SEARCHED UNDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

MAY 29 1968
FBI-a

they
BUFFALO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM N.10
MAY 1962 EDITION,
GSA FPMR (41 CP) 1011..

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-374) DATE: 5/31/68

ATT: SA EDDY

FRoM : SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE JR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Facts in this case were discussed with the following

on 5/28-29/68:

Greater Olean Council of Churches,Olean,N.Y. (Speech) 5/28/68

Olean,N.Y. PD Officers 5/29/68

NYSP,BCI Offi crs,Fredonia,N.Y. 5/29/68

RDA/
(1)

L}

~ ~4 F8J-BUFFALZ.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Plan
5010-108-05

FROM : SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE JR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Facts in this case were discussed with the following
on 5/28-29/68:

Greater Olean Council of Churches, Olean, N.Y. (Speech) 5/28/68

Olean, N..Y.. PD Officers 5/29/68

NYSP,BCI Offichrs, Fredonia,,N..Y. 5/29/68

RDA/
(1)

44-314-2165
SERIALIZ

SEARCHED

FILED

INPEXED.

A
JUN 1 1968

Go
FBJ-BUFFALO

Easy E
em

5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, riame of'newspaper, city and state.)

'1 Olean Times HIerald
Olean, N.Y.

Date: May , 1968
EdUiin:
Au~thor:
Editor:
Title:

Chracter:

Classifiction: 4i4-37h
Submitting Office: Bur CalO

BJfeing investigated

SERAik , F~
9 S'7196$,....
8i UFFALO

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

13 Olean Times Herald
Olean, N.Y.

Date: May 22, 1968
Edition:
Author:
Editor:
Title: file
Character:

or
Classification: 44-374
Submitting Office: Buffalo

Being Investigated

44.374-216
SEARCHED

UNDEXED
SERIALIZEO for

MAY 2 7 1968

Colding

BI BUFFALO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



lames eaRL Rebi : rNa R N ieutting by federal agents and newsmen has
pieced together key moves in a year-long cross
country journey of the No. I man on the nation's
wanted list-the suspected murderer of Martin a

State Penitentiary with James Earl Ray's escape on
April 23, 1967. Four months later, on Aug. 26, Ray,
using the alias Eric Starvo Galt, rented a room at
a Birmingham, Ala., boarding house saying he
planned to stay three or four months.

On Aug. 30, he bought The trail picks up next in
a 1966 white Mustang, Los Angeles. Ray and a Holly
paying $2,300 in cash. wood song wr itoe r, Charles
On Oct. 7, he checked Stein, made a Los Angeles
out of the boarding New Orleans round trip in
house, after only six the Mustang between Dec.
weeks, saying he was 15 and 21. Ray also took
going toMobile to look dancing lessons at a Long
for work. s Beach, Calif., studio during

December. He mentioned to
both Stein and a dance in
structor owning a bar in
Mexico.

Next came a bartending course. Ray began six weeks training
on Jan. 20, 1968, graduating March 2 but declining a job theschool had available for him. Ray said he was leaving Los
Angeles to see a brother. On March 29, he turned up in
Birmingham again, buying a .243-caliber rifle at a sportingstore but turning it in next day for a .30-06.

Early on April 5, residents of an
Atlanta housing development near
the Georgia state capital noticed a
man park a white Mustang. Police,
alerted several daysApril4,Memphis: A man later, identified the carregistering as John Wil- as Galt's. At Atlanta thelord but fitting Ray's trail vanishes, despite adescription checks into a manhunt extending berooming house at 3:15 yond the border of thep.m., requesting a back United States, to Mexico 0room facing the motel * and Australia. Where iswhere Martin Luther James Earl Ray?King was staying. At 6 p.m., King, standing on the motel

balcony as killed by a bullet from a .30-06 rifle.

James eaRL Ray :
Sleuthing by Federal agents and newsmen hasMAN ON pieced together key moves in a year-long cross-
country journey of the No. 1 man on the nation's
wanted list-the suspected murderer of Martin
Luther King Jr. The trail starts at the Missouri

THERUN State Penitentiary with James Earl Ray's escape on
April 23, 1967. Four months later, on Aug. 26, Ray,
using the alias Eric Starvo Galt, rented a room dt
a Birmingham, Ala., boarding house saying he
planned to stay three or four months.

On Aug. 30, he bought The trail picks up next in
a 1966 white Mustang, Los Angeles. Ray and a Holly-
paying $2,000 in cash. wood songwriter, Charles
On Oct. 7, he checked Stein, made a Los Angeles-
out of the boarding New Orleans round trip in
house, after only six the Mustang between Dec.
weeks, saying he was 15 and 21. Ray also took
going to Mobile to look dancing lessons at a Longfor work. Beach, Calif., studio during

December. He mentioned to
both Stein and a dance in-
structor owning a bar in
Mexico.

Next came a bartending course. Ray began six weeks training
on Jan. 20, 1968, graduating March 2 but declining a job the
school had available for him. Ray said he was leaving Los
Angeles to see a brother. On March 29, he turned up in
Birmingham again, buying a 243-caliber rifle at a sporting
store but turning it in next day for a .30-06.

LAMPHIS
Early on April 5, residents of an
Atlanta housing development near
the Georgia state capital noticed a
man park a white Mustang. Police,
alerted several daysApril 4, Memphis: A man later, identified the car

registering as John Wil- as Galt's. At Atlanta thelard but fitting Ray's trail vanishes, despite a
description checks into a manhunt extending be-
rooming house at 3:15

yond the border of the
p.m., requesting a back United States, to Mexico
room facing the motel and Australia. Where is
where Martin Luther James Earl Ray?
King was staying. At 6 p.m., King, standing on the motel
balconv, was killed by a bullet from a 30-06 rifle.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPT"Ak M.JI NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EO1YON
*$A *IN. E. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-Memorandum
TO :SAC (('37 j5 )(i ) DATE,: j(c

FRO SA ~7t~ 7~ 7 ~ CI fSI CR(Prob)
VC ( PSI CJ R

SUBJECT: r

flates of Contact

Titlea and File 4#s on whic contacted

Pu~rpoSE and results of contact

SNEGATIVE
j POSITIVE
t2¶STATISTIC

1

~Inforleit certified that be has lRatii, Cvrage
furnisbed all informationobtainold fr.J
by him since last contact._______________

S C"ED IN..DEXED

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-104
MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (137-1521) (?) DATE: 5/31/68
FROM : SA homes flea scayJ. CI SI R (Prob)

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: Robert Earl Wilson, aka

Dates ofContact

4/22/68; 5/9/18 5/31 168
Titles and File #s on which contacted

4/22/68 MURKIN 44-374519168
5/31/68

Purpose and results of contact

NEGATIVE
POSITIVE

STATISTIC

on 4/22/68, PCI didnotrecognize subjectJames

Earl Ray by name or alianes.

On 5/9/68, PCI did notrecognize photos of

James
Earl Ray.

On 5/31/68, PCI didnot recognize

photo of Ray
taken

Jan
or Zeb of 68 -

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Very Sood
44-374-267

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILEDx
MAY 2 9 1968

(1)- 44-374 FBW BUFFALO G

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PDr-209 (Elev. 9.13-65)
OQHIONAL CORM NO. 10 3016'-104o
MAY I942 E1)+ION W
GSA OEM, lIEG. NO. 2?

UNITED STA'TES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TOSAC (/I -Q ,)DATE: Sf//l

FRM A ~ ~ ~.' CI 0SI ) R '(Prob)

XCI ()PSI ~jR

SUBJ)ECT C

Dates of Contact

Titles and File #s on whi contacted

t o ./

Purpose and-results of contact

EGATIVE
CPOSITIVE
CSTATiS~i ( t S r/4

nforman~t cetified that he has Rain Cveag
fuiniished all Womtootie
by him since last contact. ,,,,o

_ fAAY 31 1988
FBI -BUFFALO

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (137-1522)(?) DATE: 5/31/50
FROM : SA Hames flexDay,J.

CI SI R (Prob)

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: Willio Ann Williams, a (c.g

Dates of Contact

4122168.519168; 5/31/68
Titles and File #s on which contacted

4622168 MURKIN 44-374
5/5/185/31/68

Purpose and results of contact

NEGATIVE
POSITIVE

STATISTIC

On 4/22/68, PCI did not recogning James
Earl Larry by name or alieses.

On 519168, pct did not recognize photos

of gamesOn 5/31/68,

Earl Pay
PCI didnot recognize photo

of Roy
taken Jan or feb of'68

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage
furnished all informationobtained
by him since last contact.

Very Good
44-374-2688
SEARCHEDA FILEDUNDERSY

MAY 31 1968

(D) - 44-374
FBI-BUFFALOM

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPJONA& FORM 14: NO. 10 s00104
MAY IY*2 ITVIN
GSA GEN. IEE. NO.1y
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SA/37-- /7 Z () DATE: 11 l

FROM SA 7 2 /"vKC I R(rb

~SUBJECT: r PC JPI J

Pjrpose andI :esUlts of contact-

~NEGATIVE
POSITIVE

USTATISTIC

nform it Cetified that he hag hating sg
lfurnishedallinformationobtained4
by him since la~t contact. 6

10,

FBI7 UFFAL

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (137-1472) (p) DATE: 5/31/68

: SA homesAlva say,Jr.
CI SI R (Prob)

FROM
PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: Helen many the Donald, aka

Dates of Contact

Titles on4/22/68-519148and File #s which contacted 5/31/68
4/22/68 MURKIN 44-374
5/9/15
5/31/68

Purpose and results of contact

NEGATIVE
POSITIVE

STATISTIC

On 4/22/68, PCI didnotrecognize subject

James
Earl day by true name or aleases.

On 5/9/68, PCI didnotrecogning wholes

of games
On 5/31/68,

Earl Ray.
PCIdidnotresognize thephoto'6F.

ofgames
Earl Ray

taken in
Jan

or feb of

Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Very
Good SenaralPriminal

44-374-269SEARCHED

SERIALIZED AINDEXED

FILED

(D- 44-374 MAY 31 1968

Rddy

FBI-BUFFALOiE
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



QPYIQNA FORM NOQ. 10 fro-r0l9
MAY I 962 191110N
05A (EN REG. YJQ, 20

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FRM SA(4d)4.~, (&Z ~~~CI JSI JR (Prob)

)( PCI OJPSI cflR

,SUBJECT: X" 4i

Dates of Contact

Titles and Pile #s on 4ich~ contacted

Purpose sad results of o1 tact

NEGATIVE
0 POSITIVE
£JMSTATISTIC @ZrQ,% Lt 2/(6 S P a-~ L~.rG ` ' .eis

ar t t/' c(~ 's-i / / i J/` ` 1 r1.

~ /3 /6S~OT
1A

FBI-BUFFAL

FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (137-1473) (p) DATE: 5/31/65
FROM : SA Shomes Alva Gray, for

CI SI R (Prob)

PCI PSI R

SUBJECT: Patricia
La Rusch, alca

Dates of Contact

4/22/68; 5/9/68 5/31/68
Titles and File #s on which contacted

4/22/68 MURKIN 44-374
519168 11

5/31/68 "

Purpose and results of contact

NEGATIVE
POSITIVE

STATISTIC

On 4/22/68, PSI advised that she didnot
know by the name of James

Earl Ray, Eric
(MURICIN).

Starvo

salt oranyone
any of the aka's listed on thems lated41918

On 5/9/68, PSI advised that she did not
recognize

the photos of games
Earl Ray.

On 5/31/68, PCI advised thatshe did not
recognize the photo of games Earl Ray telen in January
or February of 1968.

Informant certified that be has Rating Coverage
/furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. Very Good Seneral Criminal

44-374-270
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED xFILEDA
MAY 31.1968

FBI- BUFFALO

(1)- 44-374 costing
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



r QP1ONAL fORM NO. 10
hA.Y 1962 IPIT<
QSA FPMR (4I CFR) S01ell.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
'ro sac (S44-374)(P) DATE: 6/3/68

AT'N-- GCORDON :DDY
FROM SA THOM1AS J. MOORE, JR.

SUBJECT: JRKIN

TRememo of SA -R. :GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68.

Rememo -instructs appropriate contacts be made with
local law enforcement agencies for purposes of having those
agencies which maintain latent Xingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtairned since 4/23/67,, with prints of -AMES EL
RAY. 'During :a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester
RA, it was decided that this -mattex,would be handled by BAs,.
regularly assigned criminal matters,

it is noted that since xeferenced .memo., the following
individuals have been contacted In the instant case Tov Infor
mation concerning IAY, Results were negative4 but each agreed
to contact the FBI if any information Is received concerning
:RAY:

BERNIE 'EFFNAN, Manager, Txailways Bus Station

WILLIAM hICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound :Bus Lines, Inc.

BOB CLO-RIS, Supervinr., Rochesti Transit ;Corp.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central MD

MAUREEN OBERY and BILL 'ARNHARDT, United Aiilines,
Monroe County Airport

R. ALEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKI,, American Airlines,
Monroe County Aixport

GEORGE PLATT, Mohawk Airlines, Monroe County Airport

HELEN FERGUSON and MARTRA KL$EY, Richhrod Hotel,

(2 ARIED At TG

-F. Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSvings £1n
50f0-+4842

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101+11.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/3/68

ATTN: R. GORDON EDDY

FROM : SA THOMAS J. MOORE, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo of SA R. GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68.

Rememo instructs appropriate contacts be made with
local law enforcement agencies for purposes of having those
agencies which maintain latent fingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtained since 4/23/67, with prints of JAMES EARL
RAY. During a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester
RA, it was decided that this matter would be handled by SAs.
regularly assigned criminal matters.

It is noted that since referenced memo, the following
individuals have been contacted in the instant case for infor-
mation concerning RAY, Results were negative, but each agreed
to contact the FBI if any information is received concerning
RAY:

BERNIE HEFFERNAN, Manager, Trailways Bus Station

WILLIAM HICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound Bus Lines, Inc.

BOB CLONIS, Superviso, Rochester Transit Corp.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central RR PD

MAUREEN HENRY and BILL BARNHARDT, United Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

R. ALEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKI, American Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

GEORGE PLATT, Mohawk Airlines, Monroe County Airport
HELEN FERGUSON and MARTHA KELSEY, Richford Hotel,

TJM;krd
(2) 44-324-271

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

an
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02
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BU 44-374

IROSE GRANCE, Cadifllac Ilote'l

-DGN SRPELL and 7ISAI3DL WAT HOUSE, :Rdi~soni t&1

RCONAEIDATION

IRow~e to SA )R. tCORDON EfD for Infor~mation.

-2

BU 44-374

ROSE GRANCE, Cadillac Hotel

EUGENE RAEPPELL and ISABEL WATERHOUSE, Edison Hotel

RECOMMENDATION

Route to SA R. GORDON EDDY for information.

-2-
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yU

AD C6 /3/6 8
{SA THOMAS J. MOORE, JR.

MURKIN

RemeO of SA R. GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68.

Rememo instructs appropriate contacts be made with
local law enforcement agencies for purposes of having those
agencies which maintain latent fingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtained since 4/23/67, with prints of JAMES EARL
RAY. :During a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester
'RA, it was decided that this matter would be handled by SAs.
regularly assigned criminal matters.

It is noted that since referenced memo, the following
individuals have been contacted in the instant case for infor
mation concerning RAY. Results -ere negative, but each agreed
to contact the FBI if any information is received concerning
RAY:

ERINIE HEFFRNAN, Manager, Trailways Bus .Station

WILLIAM HICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound Bus Lines, Inc.

BOB CLONIS, Supervi=r, Roches* Transit Corp.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central RR PD

MAUREEN HENRY and BILL BARNHAR DT, United Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

, ALEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKI, American Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

GEORGE PLATT, Mohawk Airlines, Monroe County Airport

HELEN TERGUSON and MARTHA KELSEY, Richford Hotel,

J`M;krd
(2)

FBRIAt BUfFL
JUN\ 3-1,g
F81- BUFFALOf

SAC (44-374) (P) 6/3/68
ATTN: R. GORDON EDDY

SA THOMAS J. MOORE, JR.

MURKIN

Rememo of SA R. GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68.

Rememo instructs appropriate contacts be made with
local law enforcement agencies for purposes of having those
agencies which maintain latent fingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtained since 4/23/67, with prints of JAMES EARL
RAY. During a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester
RA, it was decided that this matter would be handled by SAs.
regularly assigned criminal matters.

It is noted that since referenced memo, the following
individuals have been contacted in the instant case for infor-
mation concerning RAY. Results were negative, but each agreedto contact the FBI if any information is received concerning
RAY:

BERNIE HEFFERNAN, Manager, Trailways Bus Station

WILLIAM HICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound Bus Lines, Inc.
BOB CLONIS, Supervisr, Rochester Transit Corp.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central RR PD

MAUREEN HENRY and BILL BARNHARDT, United Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

R. ALEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKI, American Airlines,
Monroe County Airport

GEORGE PLATT, Mohawk Airlines, Monroe County Airport
HELEN FERGUSON and MARTHA KELSEY, Richford Hotel,

TJM;krd
(2)

ARMEDRAND DANGEROUS
SERIALIZED Here

JUN 3 1968
FBI BUFFALO
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IROSE OIRAICE, Cadillac Itotel

: EUGENE RAEPPELL and ISABEL WATERHOUSE, Edison Hotel
RECOI~QEIDATIOII

Route to SA R, GORDON7DY for information.

-2-

BU 44-374

ROSE GRANCE, Cadillac Hotel

EUGENE RAEPPELL and ISABEL WATERHOUSE, Edison Hotel

RECOMMENDATION

Route to SA R. GORDON EDDY for information.

-2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MAY 1961 1D0TION
QSA PMR (41 CI)101tI.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC DATE: 6/3/68

FROM : SA JACK W. SUNDERLAND

SUBJECT: MURKIN
( uffalo 44-374

.JOHNA.0E'f, aka
John Forbes
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION
CONCERNING
(Buffalo 62-0)

At 3:35 PM on 6/3/68, an individual who identified
himself as 1ANK.POMPI, Officer In Charge, ]INS, Niagara Falls,
fNew York, telephone -BUtler 2-3144, telephonically advised
SA JACK W. SUNDERLAND that :INS officials a't Lewist 6, New -York,
are presently interrogating an Individual trying o enter the
United States from Canada claimi' o be JOHN F BES, IDOB
5/11/41, POs Toronto, Ontario, . ada. PI a ted that
personal effects in possession f FORBES md cate his :real
Identity may be :O A E DOXB 5/1/41 POB Salem, Oregon.
Also, that this individual as a wallet In his possession
containing an article the relates to the assassination of
MARTIN ITHER KING, JIB.

POPI was advised that .indices of the Buffalo
Office would be checked and a return call would be made to
him after he advised he was calling the FBI to determine if
this person might be a <fugitive wanted by the Buffalo Office
of the .FB or if the Buffalo Office would be interested in
interviewing him in view of the article located in his
wallet pertaining to KING.

Indices of the Buffalo Office do not contain any
information identifiable with JOHN A. FOREST or JOHN .FORBES
based on data furnished by POMPI.

(VS: jmb SfARCHED Itxt
SERIALIZED ILE Dy' .X1

r, FI FFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the.Payrol Savings Plan
J50Q108-42

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC DATE: 6/3/68

FROM SA JACK W. SUNDERLAND

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(Buffalo 44-374)

JOHN A. FOREST, aka
John Forbes
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION
CONCERNING
(Buffalo 62-0)

At 3:35 PM on 6/3/68, an individual who identified
himself as FRANK POMPI, Officer in Charge, INS, Niagara Falls,
New York, telephone BUtler 2-3144, telephonically advised
SA JACK W. SUNDERLAND that INS officials at Lewiston, New York,are presently interrogating an individual trying to enter the
United States from Canada claiming to be JOHN FORBES, DOB
5/11/41, POB Toronto, Ontario, Canada. POMPI stated that
personal effects in possession of FORBES indicate his real
identity may be JOHN A. FOREST. DOB 5/1/41, POB Salem, Oregon.
Also, that this individual has a wallet in his possession
containing an article that relates to the assassination of
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

POMPI was advised that indices of the Buffalo
Office would be checked and a return call would be made to
him after he advised he was calling the FBI to determine ifthis person might be a fugitive wanted by the Buffalo Office
of the FBI or if the Buffalo Office would be interested in
interviewing him in view of the article located in his
wallet pertaining to KING.

Indices of the Buffalo Office do not contain anyinformation identifiable with JOHN A. FOREST or JOHN FORBES
based on data furnished by POMPI.

44-374-272
JWS: jmb SEARCHED 4 INDEXED

SERIALIZED t FILED May Thedefinit

CJUN 3 1968
FBI in BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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BU 44-374
ZU 62-0

This matter was discussed with SA R. GORDOR .EDDY,
case .Agent in MURKIN matter; and he directed writer to
immediately make efforts to locate a 'resident agent in
Niagara -FaJls to proceed to Lewieton, :ew York, and
interview this person in view of the possible UMRKIN aspects.

SA SUNDERLAND determined :from the :receptionist
at INS Headquarters, Burfalo, that :EANK POMPI is, in -fact,
Officer In Charge of, INS :at Niagara 'alls.

SA SUNDERLAND attempted to telephonically contact
.PQMPI at 3:50 -M at telephone number 19Utler 2-3144, and :received
no answer,. The INS receptionist, Buffalo, advised the number
they have for i'OMPI is 'Utler 2-3141.

at 4:00 IM, 6/3/68, SA SUNDERLAND telephonically
filled in SA .RAYMOND C, KRUGER about this matter, and he
stated he would :immediately telephonically contact POMPI
to .make arrangements to interview this person.

It is noted that POMPI, when contacting the luffalo
Office, advised that unless the FBI desired to interview
FOREST or FORES, he was being turned back to Canada and
would not be allowed to enter the United -States. POMPI
advised that unless =further interrogation of him is progress
by INS would develop some violat-ion that would cause him to
be held by BINS authorities, he would 'be of no Interest to
ZNS officials.

BU 44-374
BU 62-0

This matter was discussed with SA R. GORDON EDDY,
case Agent in MURKIN matter; and he directed writer to
immediately make efforts to locate a resident agent in
Niagara Falls to proceed to Lewiston, New York, and
interview this person in view of the possible MURKIN aspects.

SA SUNDERLAND determined from the receptionistat INS Headquarters, Buffalo, that FRANK POMPI is, in fact,Officer in Charge of INS at Niagara Falls.
SA SUNDERLAND attempted to telephonically contact

POMPI at 3:50 PM at telephone number BUtler 2-3144, and received
no answer. The INS receptionist, Buffalo, advised the number
they have for POMPI is BUtler 2-3141.

at 4:00 PM, 6/3/68, SA SUNDERLAND telephonicallyfilled in SA RAYMOND C, KRUGER about this matter, and he
stated he would immediately telephonically contact POMPI
to make arrangements to interview this person.

It is noted that POMPI, when contacting the Buffalo
Office, advised that unless the FBI desired to interview
FOREST or FORBES, he was being turned back to Canada and
would not be allowed to enter the United States. POMPI
advised that unless further interrogation of him is progress
by INS would develop some violation that would cause him to
be held by INS authorities, he would be of no interest to
INS officials.

-2-
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OFIONAL FORM ND. to .5014*f07-02
MAY 588 OYION
ISA QEN. REO. NO. 'V

UNITED STATES G0 ERNMENT

.Memorandum
TO SAC (44-374) (.) DATE: 6/4/68

FROM :S A R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJEcT: MURKIN

Copies of all .photographsof JAMES EARL RAY -were
furniiahed to the following Police Departments to exhibit to
witnesses in all unsolved robberies, present and future:

Buffalo PD :Robbery Squad
Amherst PD
Cheektowaga PD

During the conduct of nvestigation of a batk
.robbery at Whitesville, New York, between 5/7-10/68, RAY's
1.0. *was exhibited to persons contacted 'inAllegany County,
.New York; 1Pottr County, Pennsylvania; and Erie County,
Pennsylvania, SA(A) DENNIS MARVIN GIBBS advised that the
.0. was exhibited to approximately 100 people.

SA JAMES P. MC MAHON has distributed Z.0.s 'on-RAY
at 'Fort Erie, Greenwood, Woodbine, Garden City and Mohawk
Race Tracks.

SA LEE MASON EIDSON has made the ifollowing con
tacts relative to MURKIN, all negative:

GLENWOOD P.ING
,PR - Ghetto
5/2, -14 and 23/68

PERTH ;BROWN
.PRI - Ghetto
5/9 and 23/68

On 5/14/68, SA(A) DON FRITZ BElM exhibited photo
graphs of RAY to approximately '150 students "at Newark High
School, .Newark, New York.

RGE;bab

_Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSaving" n

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/4/68

FROM : SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Copies of all photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were
furnished to the following Police Departments to exhibit to
witnesses in all unsolved robberies, present and future:

Buffalo PD Robbery Squad
Amherst PD
Cheektowaga PD

During the conduct of investigation of a bank
robbery at Whitesville, New York, between 5/7-10/68, RAY's
I.O. was exhibited to persons contacted in Allegany County,
New York; Potter County, Pennsylvania; and Erie County,
Pennsylvania, SA(A) DENNIS MARVIN GIBBS advised that the
I.O. was exhibited to approximately 100 people.

SA JAMES P. MC MAHON has distributed I.O.S on RAY
at Fort Erie, Greenwood, Woodbine, Garden City and Mohawk
Race Tracks.

SA LEE MASON EIDSON has made the following con-
tacts relative to MURKIN, all negative:

GLENWOOD PINO
PRI - Ghetto
5/2, 14 and 23/68

PERTH BROWN
PRI - Ghetto
5/9 and 23/68

On 5/14/68, SA(A) DON FRITZ HEIM exhibited photo-
graphs of RAY to approximately 150 students at Newark High
School, Newark, New York.

273

RGE;bab
(7) a
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OPTIONAL PQRM NO. 10,
MAY 191 EDITION
a FPMR (41 Cer) 101*11.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6-3-68

FROM SA MAURICE G. ANTHONY

SUBJECT: .MURKIN

RE memo of SA GORDON EDDY 4-30-68.

On the -indicated dates, copies of IO #4182, and or
phorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to the
listed individuals. None were able to furnish any -information
concerning subject or his current location:

5-9-68: BU 415-S
5-10-68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto

" ROBERT L. =IVERY, PRI-Ghetto
n REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source

5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Ghetto
"t CURTIS A. BEANAN, PRI-Ghetto

5-24-68 BOB MYERS, Myers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5-29-68 MRS. WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel

Jefferson .Road and West Henrietta Road

ACTION:

Route .memo to SA EDDY for information.

MGA
(2)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (a) CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6-3-68

FROM : SA MAURICE G. ANTHONY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE memo of SA GORDON EDDY 4-30-68.

On the indicated dates, copies of IO #4182, and or
phorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to the
listed individuals. None were able to furnish any information
concerning subject or his current location:

5-9-68: BU 415-S
5-10-68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto

11 ROBERT L. IVERY, PRI-Ghetto
!! REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source

5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Ghetto
11 CURTIS A. BEAMAN, PRI-Ghetto

5-24-68 BOB MYERS, Myers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5-29-68 MRS. WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel

Jefferson Road and West Henrietta Road

ACTION:

Route memo to SA EDDY for information.

MGA
(2)

44-374-274SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

JUN 4 - 1958
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F9
SAC (44-374) (P) 6-3-68

SA M1AURICE G. ANTHONY

MURKIN

RE memo of SA GORDON 'EDDY 4-30-68.

On- the indicated dates, copies of 10 #4182, and or
pliorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to the
listed individuals. fNone were able to furnish any information
concerning subject or his current location:

5-9-68: 3U .4153
5-10..68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto

h ROBERT L. IVERY, PRI-Ghetto
" REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source

5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Ghetto
" CURTIS A. BEAMAN, PRI-Ghetto

5-24-68 BOB MERS, M1yers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5-29-68 MRS, WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel

Jefferson Road and West Henrietta Road

ACTION:

Route memo to SA EDi'Y for information.

HGA
(2)

JUN4 -198
Em.-BFALO

SAC (44-374) (P) 6-3-68

SA MAURICE G. ANTHONY

MURKIN

RE memo of SA GORDON EDDY 4-30-68.

On - the indicated dates, copies of IO #4182, and or
phorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to the
listed individuals. None were able to furnish any information
concerning subject or his current location:

5-9-68: BU 415-S
5-10-68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto" ROBERT L. IVERY, PRI-Ghetto

11 REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source
5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Ghetto" CURTIS A. BEAMAN, PRI-Ghetto
5-24-68 BOB MYERS, Myers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5-29-68 MRS. WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel

Jefferson Road and West Henrietta Road

ACTION:

Route memo to SA EDIY for information.

MGA
(2)

44-374-274
SEARCHED

INDEXED

SERIALIZED A FILED

JUN4 - 1968
FBI-BUFFALO
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6/W/68

ABREL AIR xAIL

Tot : MRECTOR,v -1m (44-38861
MOM,1 SAO,* BWFALO -374

ara, In view of develop e~s the Toronto, Canada
area.thereau,imtrequested fux sh B1uffalo with

300 copies of the photograph of v, lek n in -.*te 1/68
or early~ 2/68 1" -Cali±'orniajand .1 opisof the
photograph of UAY takcen in -1967( In Bo.

RAY AM=EI AND DANEROUS.

i
GE;a

I'Gi 'uffal

i

1 E 'I

3
f+/

1Ie l-

6/4/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO 44-374 (P)

MURKIN

In view of developments in the Toronto, Canada

area, the Bureau is requested to furnish Buffalo with
300 copies of the photograph of RAY, taken in late 1/68
or early 2/68 in California; and 100 copies of the
photograph of RAY taken in 1967 in Mexico.

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

3 - Bureau
1 - Buffalo
RGE:cah
(4) can

E 114-374-275
Searched

Serialized
Filed

Indexed
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OONA t FORM NO. to
GSA FPMR (41 CP)R) 1951.4 0
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAQ (44-374) (P) DAS: 6/4/68

FROM S: A JAMES P. C MAHON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re SAC Memo, dated 6/3/68.

The squad working this case for the RCMP in
Toronto, Ontarios Canada is headed up by Sergeant HOWIE
FULLERTON.

Investigation conducted by them in dition to
that set forth in your memo is being outlin below for your
assistance in any inquiries :received from he Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further i estigation in the
United States and London, England:

First, with regard to PA :BRIDGEAN the ROMP
through investigation last nigh eterne that PAUL
BRIDGEMAN, who resided at 102 0 sington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMON GEORGE SNE He resided at that address

/from 4/8 untl 4/17 , w e e left ithout notice. ItJis notWSThat Tnvestigatio indicates that RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD on 4/19/68 took up esidence at 962 Dundas Street,
Torontos Ontario, where a paid rent on a weekly basis covering
Sthe period up until 5/ /68. The last :payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 and was for the week in advance.'

The ROMP ave advised that in contacting the land
lady at 102 Ossin on on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,\ beingjVg ,ADAM ZPAKOWSKI they showed her the passport

\4\ photograph 20 tE0R GER SNEYD, and although they hadnot
identified themselves to her or told her the reason for
their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph

* 1 as being that of the man who had murdered MARTIN LUTHER
KING .and further identified it as the individual who had
-roomedat her rooming house from 4/8 - 4/19/68. She told the

-JPMcM:pas Ss . ... ,

f SIt' UFFALO

Buy 1.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Plan
$010-1Q8-Q2

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/4/68

FROM : SA JAMES P. MC MAHON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re SAC Memo, dated 6/3/68.
The squad working this case for the RCMP in

Toronto, Ontario, Canada is headed up by Sergeant HOWIE
FULLERTON.

Investigation conducted by them in addition to
that set forth in your memo is being outlined below for your
assistance in any inquiries received from the Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further investigation in the
United States and London, England:

First, with regard to PAUL BRIDGEMAN, the RCMP

through investigation last night determined that PAUL
BRIDGEMAN, who resided at 102 Ossington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD. He resided at that address
from 4/8 until 4/19/68, when he left without notice. It
is noted that Investigation indicates that RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD on 4/19/68 took up residence at 962 Dundas Street,
Toronto, Ontario, where he paid rent on a weekly basis covering
the period up until 5/10/68. The last payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 and was for the week in advance. 1

The RCMP have advised that in contacting the land-
lady at 102 Ossington on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,
being Mrs. ADAM SZPAKOWSKI, they showed her the passport
photograph of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, and although they had not
identified themselves to her or told her the reason for
their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph
as being that of the man who had murdered MARTIN LUTHER
KING and further identified it as the individual who had
roomed at her rooming house from 4/8 - 4/19/68. She told the

44-314-276JPMcM:pas SEARCHED
INDEXED

(3) SERIALIZED
FILED!!
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Bo 44-374

interviewing ROMP men that she had recognized the similarity
between BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and was
so impressed with the similarities she had asked her husband
to call police while he was still living there, but her
husband had not done so.

ROMP investigation has established that 'an individual
using the name and passport of RAYMON GEORGE SNIYD ,departed
from Toronto, Ontario for London, England on BOAC Flight 600
5/6/68 with a scheduled return pn 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601.
A review of the manifest of .Flight 601 for 5/21/68 failed
to disclose any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

The crew aboard BOAC Flight 600 on 5/6/68 is
listed below.:

__ - *a.Y. J fnf . .ieht.at1@c'3,r.Li- . ra'.ors.; wx in S S-~ nnq,

Captain E. BROWN

Flight Officer A. WOOD

Flight Officer 2R. ,TOMAS

Flight Officer J. MORTON

.Flight Steward P.. 'HILL

Flight Steward J. 'MARTIN

Flight Steward R. JOHNSTONE

Flight Stewardess M. JAGNINSKA

.Flight Stewardess S. ELLIS

Flight Stewardess E. CRUMP

Flight Stewardess A. THICK

The RCMP learned from BOAC at Toronto that this
crew broke up after that flight to London on 5/6/68 and
are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to 'be back into Toronto during the next year. It was

-2-

BU 44-374

interviewing RCMP men that she had recognized the similarity
between BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and was
so impressed with the similarities she had asked her husband
to call police while he was still living there, but her
husband had not done so.

RCMP investigation has established that an individual
using the name and passport of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD departed
from Toronto, Ontario for London, England on BOAC Flight 600
5/6/68 with a scheduled return on 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601.
A review of the manifest of Flight 601 for 5/21/68 failed
to disclose any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

The crew aboard BOAC Flight 600 on 5/6/68 is
listed below:

Captain E. BROWN

Flight Officer A. WOOD

Flight Officer R. THOMAS

Flight Officer J. MORTON

Flight Steward P. HILL

Flight Steward J. MARTIN

Flight Steward R. JOHNSTONE

Flight Stewardess M. JAGNINSKA

Flight Stewardess S. ELLIS

Flight Stewardess E. CRUMP

Flight Stewardess A. THICK

The RCMP learned from BOAC at Toronto that this
crew broke up after that flight to London on 5/6/68 and
are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to be back into Toronto during the next year. It was

-2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



therefore' :suggested that the most logical place for the
interview of all of the above-listed crew members would
be at BOAC Headquarters, in Iondon, England.

The RCMP have a hand printed and signed note from
RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
may or may not be that of SNEYD. It is .noted that -the
handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
to the written signature of ZAMES EARL RAY, on his 10.

It was also noted that 'the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished in connection with h1i
application for the Canadian Passport resembles the best
available photograph of :RAY.

The RCMP recovered from the room which SNEYD
formerly occupied 'at962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag
not otherwise identifiable, and within it was a 'metal
strongbox containing six packs of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
film all of which bears the expiration date of 11/6S, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well 'asmaps of the city of Toronto
and a .Polaroid Self-Timer, #192, bearing the marking "Made
in Japan."

Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in ,Toronto, that is
4/8/68, it .appears logical that he may well have used the
same name in obtaining airlines .reservations for his trip
to Toronto. The RCMP are therefore arranging -to-review all
flight manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
'International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding that RAY was known to have
been in Atlanta, Georgia on 4/5/68.

It is suggested 'thatAtlanta check all departures
from the airport in that city for the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtained there in the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN.

BU 44-374

therefore suggested that the most logical place for the
interview of all of the above-listed crew members would
be at BOAC Headquarters, in London, England.

The RCMP have a hand printed and signed note from
RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
may or may not be that of SNEYD. It is noted that the
handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
to the written signature of JAMES EARL RAY, on his IO.

It was also noted that the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished in connection with his
application for the Canadian Passport resembles the best
available photograph of RAY.

The RCMP recovered from the room which SNEYD

formerly occupied at 962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag
not otherwise identifiable, and within it was a metal
strongbox containing six packs of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
film all of which bears the expiration date of 11/68, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well as maps of the City of Toronto
and a Polaroid Self-Timer, #192, bearing the marking "Made
in Japan. "

Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in Toronto, that is
4/8/68, it appears logical that he may well have used the
same name in obtaining airlines reservations for his trip
to Toronto. The RCMP are therefore arranging to review all
flight manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding that RAY was known to have
been in Atlanta, Georgia on 4/5/68.

It is suggested that Atlanta check all departures
from the airport in that city for the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtained there in the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN.
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SAC 44-37) `(P) 6/4/68

SA JAMES 2. MC MAHON

MURKIN

Re SAC )Aemo, dated 6/3/68.

The squad working this case for the RCMP in
Toronto, Ontario, Canada Is headed up by Sergeant IOWIE
FULLERTON.

Investigation conducted by them in addition to
that set forth in your memo is being outlined below for your
assistance in any inquiries received from the Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further investigation in the
United States and London, England:

irst, with regard to PAUL BRIDGEMAN, the RCMP
through investigation last .night determined that PAUL
DRIDGEMAN, who resided at 102 Ossington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMOK GEORGE SNEYD,. He resided at that address

xfrom 4/8 until 4/19/68, when he left vthout notice. It
is noted that investigation indicates that RAYMON GEORGE
ZEYD on 4/19/68 took up residence at 962 Dundas Street,
Toronto, Ontario, where .he paid rent on a weekly basis covering
the period up until 5/10/68. The last payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 and was for the week in advance.'

The :RCMP have advised that in contacting the land
lady at 102 Ossington on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,
being Mrs, )ADAMSZPAKOWSKI, they showed her the passport
photograph of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, and although they had not
identified themselves to her or told her the reason for
their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph
as being that of the man -who had murdered MARTIN IUTHER
KING and further identified it as the individual who had
roomed at her rooming house from 4/8 - 4/19/68. She told the

JPMcM:pas
(3) .....

SAC 44-374) (P) 6/4/68

SA JAMES P. MC MAHON

MURKIN

Re SAC Memo, dated 6/3/68.

The squad working this case for the RCMP in
Toronto, Ontario, Canada is headed up by Sergeant HOWIE
FULLERTON.

Investigation conducted by them in addition to
that set forth in your memo is being outlined below for your
assistance in any inquiries received from the Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further investigation in the
United States and London, England:

First, with regard to PAUL BRIDGEMAN, the RCMP

through investigation last night determined that PAUL
BRIDGEMAN, who resided at 102 Ossington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD. He resided at that address
from 4/8 until 4/19/68, when he left without notice. It
is noted that investigation indicates that RAYMON GEORGE

SNEYD on 4/19/68 took up residence at 962 Dundas Street,
Toronto, Ontario, where he paid rent on a weekly basis covering
the period up until 5/10/68. The last payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 and was for the week in advance.

The RCMP have advised that in contacting the land-
lady at 102 Ossington on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,
being Mrs. ADAM SZPAKOWSKI, they showed her the passport
photograph of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, and although they had not
identified themselves to her or told her the reason for
their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph
as being that of the man who had murdered MARTIN LUTHER
KING and further identified it as the individual who had
roomed at her rooming house from 4/8 - 4/19/68. She told the

JPMcM:pas
(3) 44-374-294VOEXED

SEARCKED

SERIALIZED
FLEDE

1068
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interviewing RCMP men that she had recognized the similarity
between .BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN UMUS1R KING murder and was
so impressed with the similarities she had asked her husband
to call police while he was still -living there, but her
husband had not done so.

RCMP investigation has established that an individual
using the name and passport -of .RAYMON GEORGE SBYD departed
from Toronto, Ontario .for London, England on BOAC Flight 600
5/6/68 with a scheduled return on 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601.
A review of the manifest of Flight 601 ,for 5/21/68 failed
to disclose any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

The crew aboard BOAC Flight 600 on 5/6/68 is
listed below

Captain B. BROWN

PFlight Officer A. WOOD

Flight Officer R. THOMAS

Fliht Officer J. MORTON

Flight Steward . HILL

Flight Steward J. MARTIN

Flight Steward R. JORNSTOME

'Flight Stewardess M. JAGNINSKA

Flight Stewardess S. ELLIS

Plight Stewardess E. CRUMP

Flight Stewardess A. THICK

The RCMP learned from BOAC at Toronto that this
crew broke up after that flight to London on 5/6/68 -and
are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to be back into Toronto during the next year. It was

-2-

BU 44-374

interviewing RCMP men that she had recognized the similarity
between BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and was
so impressed with the similarities she had asked her husband
to call police while he was still living there, but her
husband had not done so,

RCMP investigation has established that an individual
using the name and passport of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD departed
from Toronto, Ontario for London, England on BOAC Flight 600
5/6/68 with a scheduled return on 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601.
A review of the manifest of Flight 601 for 5/21/68 failed
to disclose any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

The crew aboard BOAC Flight 600 on 5/6/68 is
listed below:

Captain E. BROWN

Flight Officer A. WOOD

Flight Officer R. THOMAS

Flight Officer J. MORTON

Flight Steward P. HILL

Flight Steward J. MARTIN

Flight Steward R. JOHNSTONE

Flight Stewardess M. JAGNINSKA

Flight Stewardess S. ELLIS

Flight Stewardess E. CRUMP

Flight Stewardess A. THICK

The RCMP learned from BOAC at Toronto that this
crew broke up after that flight to London on 5/6/68 and
are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to be back into Toronto during the next year. It was

-2-
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therefore suggested that the most logical place for the
interview of al2 of the above-listed crew members Mould
be .at BOAC :Headquarters, in London, England.

The RCMP have .a hand printed and signed note from
RAYMON GEORGE.BSYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
may or may not be that of SNEYD, It is noted that the
handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
to the written signature of JAMES tARL RAY, on his 10.

It was also noted that the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished in connection with his
application for the Canadian passport resembles the best
available photograph of RAY.

The ,RCMP recovered from the room 'which SEYD
formerly occupied at 962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag
not otherwise identifiable, and within it was a metal
strongbox containing six packs ,of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
film all of which bears the expiration date of 11/6$, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well as Maps of the City of Toronto
and a Polaroid Self-Timer, #292, bearing the marking "Made
in -Japan."

'Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in Toronto, that is
,/8/681 it appears logical that he may well have used the
:same name in obtaining airlines reservations for his trip
to Toronto. -he RCMP are therefore arranging to review all
flight manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding that RAY was known to have
been in Atlanta, Georgia <on 4/5/68.

It is suggested that Atlanta check all departures
from the airport in that city far the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtained there in the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN.

-3-

BU 44-374

therefore suggested that the most logical place for the
interview of all of the above-listed crew members would
be at BOAC Headquarters, in London, England.

The RCMP have a hand printed and signed note from
RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
may or may not be that of SNEYD. It is noted that the
handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
to the written signature of JAMES EARL RAY, on his IO.

It was also noted that the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished in connection with his
application for the Canadian Passport resembles the best
available photograph of RAY.

The RCMP recovered from the room which SNEYD

formerly occupied at 962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag
not otherwise identifiable, and within it was a metal
strongbox containing six packs of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
film all of which bears the expiration date of 11/68, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well as maps of the City of Toronto
and a Polaroid Self-Timer, #192, bearing the marking "Made
in Japan. II

Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in Toronto, that is
4/8/68, it appears logical that he may well have used the
same name in obtaining airlines reservations for his trip
to Toronto. The RCMP are therefore arranging to review all
flight manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding that RAY was known to have
been in Atlanta, Georgia on 4/5/68.

It is suggested that Atlanta check all departures
from the airport in that city for the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtained there in the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN.
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OPTIONAL foRM NO. 6
MAY 1 EDITION

v SAMY IPPMR (41 CKI)10.1tt6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC 37 (P) DATE: 615/68

FROM : SA :R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following contacts have been made re
captioned case:

BU 388-c
Contacted 4/16 and 5/17/68
By -SA CECIL M. MILLER

ALBERT TAYLOR
' `PCI

Contacted 5/14/68
By SAA DON FRITZ HELM

JOE GILLEY
PCI
Contacted 5/14/68
By SAA DON FRITZ HEIM

CLYDE STEWART
'PRI (GHETO)
Contacted 5/8/68
-y SA CECIL M. MILLER

'DANIEL HOLYARD
PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/8/68
By SA CECIL M. MILLER

BERTH BROWN
PCI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/9 and 5/23/68
By SA LEE MASON EIDSON

RGE:cah
(j.) 3v'S~kD r~

JUN 4.1968
FBI-BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on thePayrollSavings Plan
5O*1iQ84-2

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
USA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) (P) DATE: 6/5/68

FROM : SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

The following contacts have been made re
captioned case:

BU 388-c
Contacted 4/16 and 5/17/68
By SA CECIL M. MILLER

ALBERT TAYLOR
PCI
Contacted 5/14/68
By SAA DON FRITZ HEIM

JOE GILLEY
PCI
Contacted 5/14/68
By SAA DON FRITZ HEIM

CLYDE STEWART
PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/8/68
By SA CECIL M. MILLER

DANIEL HOLYARD
PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/8/68
By SA CECIL M. MILLER

RERTH BROWN
PCI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/9 and 5/23/68
By SA LEE MASON EIDSON

44-314-277RGE:cah
(1) Cate

SEARCHED

SERIALIZEDZINDEXED

FILED

JUN 41968
FBI -BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02
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BU 44-374

GLENWOOD PINO
PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/2, 14, 23/68

.By SA tEE MASON EIDSON

The MURKIN case was discussed with and phbbo
graphs of RAY exhibited to approximately 150 students at
Newark igh School, Newark, N.Y. by SAA DON FRITZ IM.

-2-
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GLENWOOD PINO
PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/2, 14, 23/68
By SA LEE MASON EIDSON

The MURKIN case was discussed with and phobo-
graphs of RAY exhibited to approximately 150 students at
Newark High School, Newark, N.Y. by SAA DON FRITZ HEIM.

-2-
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CODE 6/4/88

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO: LEGAT, LONDON

FROM: DIRECTOR] FBI (4448861)

MURMIN

REBUCAB JUNE THREE LAST.

INQUIRY HAS DISCLOSED THAT WHILE SNEYD TRAVELED FROM

TORONTO TO LONDON ON MAY NX LAST, NO ONE USING THE NAME

OF SNEYD RETURNED ON MAY TWO ONE LAST AS PREVIOUSLY

INDICATED.

SNEYD DEPARTED ON BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERO ZERO FROM

TORONTO. CREW MEMBERS ON BOAC FLIGHT IDENTIFIED AS

FOLLOWS: E. BROWN, CAPTAIN; A. WOOD, R. THOMAS AND J.

MORTON, FLIGHT OFFICERS; P. HILL AND J. MARTIN AND R.

JOHNSTONE, STEWARDS; S. ELLIS, E. CRUMP, A. THICK AND

BUFFALO
- MEMPHIS (44-1987)

1. LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)

~;yg

6/4/68
CODE

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO: LEGAT, LONDON

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

REBUCAB JUNE THREE LAST.

INQUIRY HAS DISCLOSED THAT WHILE SNEYD TRAVELED FROM

TORONTO TO LONDON ON MAY SIX LAST, NO ONE USING THE NAME

OF SNEYD RETURNED ON MAY TWO ONE LAST AS PREVIOUSLY

INDICATED.

SNEYD DEPARTED ON BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERO ZERO FROM

TORONTO. CREW MEMBERS ON BOAC FLIGHT IDENTIFIED AS

FOLLOWS: E. BROWN, CAPTAIN; A. WOOD, R. THOMAS AND J.

MORTON, FLIGHT OFFICERS; P. HILL AND J. MARTIN AND R.

JOHNSTONE, STEWARDS; S. ELLIS, E. CRUMP, A. THICK AND

BUFFALO
1- MEMPHIS (44-1987)
1- LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)

44-314-2778

Eddy 4
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT, LONDON
RE MURKIN

M. JAGNINSKA, STEWARDESSES. THIS CREW DISBANDED AFTER

FLIGHT OF MAY SIX LAST AND ARE NOT.ASSIGNED TO CANADIAN

FLIGHTS. THROUGH BOAC HEADQUARTERS IDENTIFY AND ASCERTAIN

WHEREABOUTS OF FLIGHT CREW AND INTERVIEW FOR FULL DETAILS

CONCERNING SNEYD.

CHECK SHOULD BE MADE TODETERMINE IF SNEYD HAS

DEPARTED ENGLAND SINCE MAY SIX LAST, IT BEING NOTED SUBECT

PREVIOUSLY INDICATED AN INTEREST IN GOING TO RHODESIA.

PHOTOGRAPH OF INDIVIDUAL USING NAME OF SNEYD, AS WELL AS

PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT BEING FORWARDED AIR MAIL.
/SENT

AIR MAIL COPIES TO.BUFFALO, MEMPHIS AND LEGAT, OTTAWA.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2

CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT, LONDON
RE MURKIN

M. JAGNINSKA, STEWARDESSES, THIS CREW DISBANDED AFTER

FLIGHT OF MAY SIX LAST AND ARE NOT ASSIGNED TO CANADIAN

FLIGHTS. THROUGH BOAC HEADQUARTERS IDENTIFY AND ASCERTAIN

WHEREABOUTS OF FLIGHT CREW AND INTERVIEW FOR FULL DETAILS

CONCERNING SNEYD.

CHECK SHOULD BE MADE TO DETERMINE IF SNEYD HAS

DEPARTED ENGLAND SINCE MAY SIX LAST, IT BEING NOTED SUBJECT

PREVIOUSLY INDICATED AN INTEREST IN GOING TO RHODESIA.

PHOTOGRAPH OF INDIVIDUAL USING NAME OF SNEYD, AS WELL AS

PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT BEING FORWARDED AIR MAIL.
SENT

AIR MAIL COPIES TO BUFFALO, MEMPHIS AND LEGAT, OTTAWA.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-2-
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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-S8)

DECODED COPY

EJ Radio a Teletype

3;37PM- URGENT SVW 6-5-68

TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO

FROM DIRECTOR

MURKIN: CR

REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING

PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND

PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES

ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN

CONJUNCTION WITH. PASSPORT APPLICATION O SNEYD ALONG WITR, THE

HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS

A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS

PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMS EARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGER

PRINT EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY

REPORT FOLLOWS.

LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.

END

DJL

SERIALI HLD

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.

FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

Radio XX Teletype

3;37PM URGENT SVW 6-5-68

TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO

FROM DIRECTOR

MURKIN: CR

REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING

PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND

PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES

ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN

CONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALONG WITH THE

HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS

A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS

PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGER-

PRINT EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY

REPORT FOLLOWS.

LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.

END

(2)

DJL 44-374-279SEARCHED

that
NDEXED

SERIALIZE FILED

JUNT MS
BI. BUFFALO

EldaymIf the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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FD-2$0 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

D Radio EL Teletype

3;37PM URGENT SVW 6-5-68

TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO

FROM DIRECTOR

MURKIN: CR

REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING

PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND

PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES

ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN

CONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALOIG WITH THE

HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS

A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED flATERIAL WAS

PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGER

PRINT EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY

REPORT FOLLOWS.

LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.

END

DJL

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.

FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

Radio xx Teletype

3;37PM URGENT SVW 6-5-68

TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO

FROM DIRECTOR

MURKIN: CR

REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING

PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND

PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES

ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN

CONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALONG WITH THE

HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS

A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS

PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGER-

PRINT EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY

REPORT FOLLOWS.

LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.

END

(2) 44-31-011
DJL new

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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I OPTIONAL FORM NO Q
MAY 1t62 EDITION
GSA FPMR (45 Cra) 101.1th
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE: 6/4/68

SRoM : SA DON FRITZ HEIM

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo SA EDDY, 4/3o/68.

The following departments were contacted concerning
latent fingerprints obtained since 4/23/67 with negative
results:

93/68, Police Department, Newark, N.Y. Seneca
County Sheriff's Office, Waterloo, N.Y. Waterloo, k.Y.
Police Department, Phelps, N.Y. Police fepartment, Seneca
Fals, N.Y. Police Department Wayne County Sheriff's Office,
Lyons, N.Y. and the Lyons, N.Y. Police Department.

519/68 Penn Yan, N.Y. Police Department and Yates
County Sheriff's 6ffice, Penn Yan, N.Y.

5/13/68 Dansville, N.Y. Police Department,
Livingston County Aheriff's Office, Geneseo, N.Y., Ontario
County Sheriff's Ocffice, Canandaigua, N.Y. and Canandaigua,
N.Y. Police Department.

DFH

E

(1)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 50
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSAFPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE: 6/4/68

FROM : SA DON FRITZ HEIM

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo SA EDDY, 4/30/68.

The following departments were contacted concerning
latent fingerprints obtained since 4/23/67 with negative
results:

5/3//68, Police Department, Newark, N.Y., Seneca
County Sheriff's Office, Waterloo, N.Y., Waterloo, N.Y.
Police Department, Phelps, N.Y. Police Department, Seneca:

Falls, N.Y. Police Department, Wayne County Sheriff's Office,
Lyons, N.Y. and the Lyons, N.Y. Police Department.

5/9/68, Penn Yan, N.Y. Police Department and Yates
County Sheriff's Office, Penn Yan, N.Y.

5/13/68, Dansville, N.Y. Police Department,
Livingston County Sheriff's Office, Geneseo, N.Y., Ontario
County Sheriff's Ocffice, Canandaigua, N.Y. and Canandaigua,
N.Y. Police Department.

DFH
(1)

44-374-280
SERVINED maxSEARCHED

JUN15 1368

Eddy
FRI- EUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01
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OPQNAL FORM NO. o010
r MAY 1962 EDITION

OSA GENG.R NO. 2

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC , (P) DATE: 6/5/68

FROM SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE: CONTACTS WITH VICE
SQUADS, PIMPS, AND
PROSTITUTES

The 'Bureau has advised that JAMES EARL RAY
is known to consort with prostitutes and "street bums."
The photograph of JRAY earing dark glasses, which has
been furnished to all Agents, was obtained from a
prostitute in Mexico.

The Bureau has instructed that in daily con
-tacts with informants, officers of the Vice Squads, and
prostitutes, this information should 'be borne in .mind,

Attached hereto for assistance in handling
this lead are 20 copies of IOs of RAY for each Agent.

;;Also attached Is -aXerox copy of -aphotograph of RAY,
,showing the distinct cleft in his :chin.

LEADS

(1) in :regular contacts with law enforcement
officers having any contacts with pimps or prostitutes,
-furnish a copy of the 10 of 'AY.

.1 - SA CHESWORTIH SA KRUGER
.I -'SA HEVERON 1 - SA HINER
1 SA FOLEY I - SA SMALLDON
1 - SA MAWNING 1 - SA -MOULIN
1 - SA ANGLE 1- SA UTZ
1 - SA O'HANLON 1 - SA NEAL
1 - SA HEIK 1 - SA COMFORT
1 - SA BUCHER 1 - SA EDDY
1 - SA RUDY RGE:d
1 - SA RISDON (19)

SEARCHED ED
SERIAL(ZED

Jut15 1968
I FBI-BUFFALO

r,
-F

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5070-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC 44-374 (P) DATE: 6/5/68

FROM :
SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

RE: CONTACTS WITH VICE
SQUADS, PIMPS, AND
PROSTITUTES

The Bureau has advised that JAMES EARL RAY
is known to consort with prostitutes and "street bums. 88

The photograph of RAY wearing dark glasses, which has
been furnished to all Agents, was obtained from a
prostitute in Mexico.

The Bureau has instructed that in daily con-
tacts with informants, officers of the Vice Squads, and
prostitutes, this information should be borne in mind.

Attached hereto for assistance in handlingthis lead are 20 copies of IOs of RAY for each Agent.
Also attached is a Xerox copy of a photograph of RAY,
showing the distinct cleft in his chin.

LEADS

(1) In regular contacts with law enforcement
officers having any contacts with pimps or prostitutes,
furnish a copy of the IO of RAY.

1 - SA CHESWORTH 1 - SA KRUGER
1 - SA HEVERON 1 - SA HINER
1 - SA FOLEY 1 - SA SMALLDON
1 $ SA MANNING 1 - SA MOULIN
1 - SA ANGLE 1 - SA UTZ
1 - SA O'HANLON 1 as SA NEAL
1 - SA HEIM 1 - SA COMFORT
1 - SA BUCHER 1 - SA EDDY
1 - SA RUDY RGE:cah
1 - SA RISDON (19) cah 44.374.281

SEARCHED INDEXED

JUN5 1968
FBI- BUFFALO
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LEADS (CONTINUED)

(2) In interviews with pimps,, prostitutes,
and'similar characters, will exhibit photograph of
RAY. Memphis has advised that the photograph of RAY
taken in late 1/68 or early 2/68 in California is the
best likeness, This photograph is the one which clearly
shows the cleft in RAY2s chin,

(3) Will, In contacts with -informants and other
sources who are familiar with pimps and prostitutes, exhibit
the photograph of RAY.

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-2-

BU 44-374

LEADS (CONTINUED)

(2) In interviews with pimps, prostitutes,
and similar characters, will exhibit photograph of
RAY. Memphis has advised that the photograph of RAY
taken in late 1/68 or early 2/68 in California is the
best likeness. This photograph is the one which clearly
shows the cleft in RAY's chin.

(3) Will, in contacts with informants and other
sources who are familiar with pimps and prostitutes, exhibit
the photograph of RAY.

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-2-
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 6/5/68

SAC, -BUIA t(4~7 (P)

NURKIN

RE: Kodak Instamatic M8
Movie Camera and Kodak
Instamatic M95 :Movie
Projector

Attached hereto is a Xerox copy of a letter
Eastman Kodak sent to all locations in the U.S., Hawaii,
and Bermuda, where a pers on might seek service on a
piece of Kodak equipment.

Memphis is requested to'advise Buffalo when
this stop is no longer necessary. Stop notice attached.

RAY ATMED AND DANGEROUS.

2 -.Memphis (Enc. 1)
Buffalo

(GE:cah
(3)

Searched--- erialiaz I

'Indexed,- File

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 6/5/68

SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) (P)

MURKIN

RE: Kodak Instamatic M8
Movie Camera and Kodak
Instamatic M95 Movie
Projector

Attached hereto is a Xerox copy of a letter
Eastman Kodak sent to all locations in the U.S., Hawaii,
and Bermuda, where a person might seek service on a
piece of Kodak equipment.

Memphis is requested to advise Buffalo when
this stop is no longer necessary. Stop notice attached.

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2 - Memphis (Enc. 1)
1 + Buffalo
RGE:cah
(3) at

44-314-282
Searched

Indexed Filed

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
5A9 (4.3 i. DATE: 6/5/68

'FRoM : SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUB3JECT: MURKIN

At approximately 3:10 p.m., 6/5/68, ASAC WASON G.
CAMPBELL telephonically :contacted the Buffalo Office from
Toronto. 'He advised that they had just finished interviewing
.Miss LILLIAN SPENCER, travel agent for Kennedy Travel Bdheau.
She told them that -the man using the name of RA ON E G SN YD
first contacted her on 4/16/68. She made ou most of his 1ss
port 'application for him although he signed it. He showed Ao
-identification or birth certificate. She felt he must have
given her the return date of 5/21/68 because this plane was for
a 21-day excursion and he was showing .his .return before the
'21 days would have been up,

In his passport aglication SNEYD DshowsA BMAN
as the person who would always know his whereabouts. Th4 is
the name that SNEYD used when he stayed at the Ossington address.

On the application it has to be shown that the
traveler has a smallpox vaccination. She does not recall how
she verified SNEYD had one.

Mi'ss SPENCER said that SNEYD wrote her a letter
saying he was going to a community in northern Ontario on a
business trip but would be back-. He cane back on 5/2/68 at
which time he paid for his ticket with $345 -in Canadian currency.
She did not recall the denominations but it was for a round trip
ticket. Miss SPENCER said that :normally .i'f he cashed in the
unused return trip ticket it would be returned to the travel
agency where he purchased it but this is .not an .iron-clad
situation.

'Miss SPENCER could not identify our photographs of
RAY although she identified the photo on the passport as that
of SNEYD. She .said there was nothing outstanding about him
in her mind .and described him as a "milk toast" -type who looks
more assertive in the passport photo than he impressed her in

RGE:gph ' s

Buy US .Savings Bonds.Regulaiy on the ayrollSavings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, x
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-374) DATE: 6/5/68

FROM : SA R. GORDON EDDY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At approximately 3:10 p.m., 6/5/68, ASAC WASON G.
CAMPBELL telephonically contacted the Buffalo Office from
Toronto. He advised that they had just finished interviewing
Miss LILLIAN SPENCER, travel agent for Kennedy Travel Bureau.
She told them that the man using the name of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYDfirst contacted her on 4/16/68. She made out most of his pass-
port application for him although he signed it. He showed noidentification or birth certificate. She felt he must have
given her the return date of 5/21/68 because this plane was for
a 21-day excursion and he was showing his return before the
21 days would have been up.

In his passport aplication SNEYD shows PAUL BRIDGMAN
as the person who would always know his whereabouts. This is
the name that SNEYD used when he stayed at the Ossington address.

On the application it has to be shown that the
traveler has a smallpox vaccination. She does not recall how
she verified SNEYD had one.

Miss SPENCER said that SNEYD wrote her a letter
saying he was going to a community in northern Ontario on a
business trip but would be back. He came back on 5/2/68 at
which time he paid for his ticket with $345 in Canadian currency.
She did not recall the denominations but it was for a round tripticket. Miss SPENCER said that normally if he cashed in the
unused return trip ticket it would be returned to the travel
agency where he purchased it but this is not an iron-clad
situation.

Miss SPENCER could not identify our photographs of
RAY although she identified the photo on the passport as that
of SNEYD. She said there was nothing outstanding about himin her mind and described him as a "milk toast" type who looks
more assertive in the passport photo than he impressed her in

283
LARGE

RGE:gph
(4)

Q BUFFALO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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person. `He sat with his hands folded in his lap, -as she
.ecalled. There was nothing about his accent ox demeanor
that made her think he was not Canadian. -He wore no hat,
and an ordinary suit. She could recall nothing 'unusual about
his clothing. He wore his glasses naturally and did :not act
like a -person wearing glasses -for the first time.

Miss SPENCER said he did not have to have a birth
certificate because he said he was a native of Toronto.

ASAC CAMPBELL said he and SA MC MAHON had been at a
one-hour conference in the morning with .hTPD Chief ,JAMES MACKEY,
A Deputy MTPD Chief, the Superintendent of the RCMP, an RCMP
Sergeant and Corporal and an MTPD Detective.

ASAC CAMPBELL said that the .following material had
been recovered which had been 'in SNEYDIs possession which has
been previously reported in memorandum:

5-packages of film
Gray metal strongbox
Miselilaneous bandaids
3 paper bags, one size 16
.Empty cardboard box which had contained

plastic :material used for laminating
identification

Jar of Stein's cold cream, theatrical type
3 -maps,, one of Montreal, one of all Canada and

one ,ofVoronto

All had been processed with silver nitrate and one
latent was developed on the box.

ASAC CAMPBELL did not know at -this time what was
going to happen to the evidence recovered.

With regard -tothe real 'AIMON GEORGE SNEYD, the
subject had his correct date of birth, SNEYD cannot explain
how the subject got it. The RCMP and ARPD went to the Bureau of
'Vital Statistics where they found a letter from the subject dated
4/16/68 enclosing a money order _for $2. In this, letter he

-2-
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person. He sat with his hands folded in his lap, as she
recalled. There was nothing about his accent or demeanor
that made her think he was not Canadian. He wore no hat,
and an ordinary suit. She could recall nothing unusual about
his clothing. He wore his glasses naturally and did not act
like a person wearing glasses for the first time.

Miss SPENCER said he did not have to have a birth
certificate because he said he was a native of Toronto.

ASAC CAMPBELL said he and SA MC MAHON had been at a
one-hour conference in the morning with MTPD Chief JAMES MACKEY,
A Deputy MTPD Chief, the Superintendent of the RCMP, an RCMP

Sergeant and Corporal and an MTPD Detective.

ASAC CAMPBELL said that the following material had
been recovered which had been in SNEYD's possession which has
been previously reported in memorandum:

5 packages of film
Gray metal strongbox
Miscellaneous bandaids
3 paper bags, one size 16
Empty cardboard box which had contained

plastic ;material used for laminating
sidentification

Jar of Stein's cold cream, theatrical type
3 maps, one of Montreal, one of all Canada and

one of Toronto

All had been processed with silver nitrate and one
latent was developed on the box.

ASAC CAMPBELL did not know at this time what was
going to happen to the evidence recovered.

With regard to the real RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, the
subject had his correct date of birth. SNEYD cannot explain
how the subject got it. The RCMP and MTPD went to the Bureau of
Vital Statistics where they found a letter from the subject dated
4/16/68 enclosing a money order for $2. In this letter he

-2-
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